



BECOME THE BEST YOU!

Greetings!

As a pioneer member of Dakak Yoga Wellness Club (DYWC), you will be provided with one (1) membership card valid for one to three (1-3) months. The card holder will be entitled to the following privileges and will be subject to the terms and conditions below:

PERKS

Dakak Park and Beach Resort

- The Dakak Yoga Wellness Club Member will have free access to Dakak and the Yoga classes, for a maximum of three (3) times a week.
- The DYWC Member is allowed to bring up to two (2) companions to enter Dakak for free. However, the member is entitled to bring only one (1) new companion per class, for a one-time free yoga experience.
- The DYWC Member is entitled to three (3) yoga classes per week, a total of nine (9) classes per month.
- The DYWC Member needs to attend at least one (1) class per week, or three (3 classes) per month, to maintain their membership, during weeks when Yoga is scheduled.
- The schedule and locations of DYWC Yoga classes will be posted by Lendsy in the private group chat at the start of every month, so that you can schedule your trips after your availability.
- The DYWC Member will have complimentary use of Yoga Mat, but may also bring her/his own according to preference.
- The DYWC Member will have free in-resort transport access to and from the Yoga venue.
- The DYWC Member will avail special discounts in the following Dakak restaurants and events:
 - -20% off on Special Sunday Buffet and 10% off for companions for up to 3 companions only.
 - -15% off on regular buffet offerings (no discount for companions)
 - o -15% off on ala carte meals at selected Dakak outlets: Sea Catch, Il Patio, Bubba Boat and Tiki Bar

Villa Angelina Luxury Suites

- The DYWC Member is entitled to a 20% discount on any Villa Angelina Spa service. This includes free entrance only to the Villa Angelina Spa, plus one companion, should they want to avail of the Spa service.
- The DYWC Member is entitled to an unlimited access to Villa Angelina pool area for the first (1) month. From second month onward, the member can enjoy the pool facilities at a special rate of Php500.00 per person
- Free access to Villa Angelina beach area and restaurants: Yugo Asian Fusion, Infinity Pool Bar, Sabores del Mar Restobar (closed every Mondays) and Sunset Cove Bar Lounge (closed every Tuesdays)
- The DYWC Member will avail special discounts in the following Villa Angelina restaurants and events:
 - o 20% off on ala carte meals at Yugo Asian Fusion Restaurant (not applicable to drinks)
 - - 15% off on ala carte meals at Sabores del Mar Restobar (not applicable to drinks) Closed Mondays.
 - o 15% off on ala carte meals at Sunset Cove Bar Lounge (not applicable to drinks) Closed Tuesdays.

Dakak Golf

• The DYWC Member will avail discount rate on the green fee, on Dakak Golf, 960PHP instead the published 1500PHP fee (for 18 holes). Caddy fee and golf cart not included.



TERMS AND CONDITIONS

• The DYWC Membership is non-transferable and non-refundable.

Membership Validity

- The DYWC Membership is valid for the initial month/s paid. After then, the member will be evaluated and privileges will be put on hold prior to renewal of membership.
- DYWC Memberships are activated on the day of your first class.

Medical Condition

- The DYWC Member is recommended to consult his/her physician for the applicability of yoga activity to his/her wellness program prior to joining any Yoga class.
- If the DYWC Member is sick, injured or pregnant, he/she must inform the teacher or the host before class starts. When participating in yoga classes, it is the DYWC Member's responsibility to listen carefully and follow the teacher's directions thoroughly. At no time should the member strain or force his or herself beyond natural ability or physical capability.

Risk Of Injury

- Participation in yoga classes, just as with any sport/physical activity, carries an inherent risk of injury. The
 DYWC Member hereby releases any and all claims for damage the individual owners, directors, teachers,
 agents and staff of Dakak Park and Beach Resort.
- The DYWC Member agrees to do the yoga class at his/her own risk and assumes responsibility of all risk of injury to his/her self.

CLASS RESERVATIONS

- The DYWC Member is highly encouraged to reserve ahead via online registration (provided below), to secure a spot in a class, as classes have limited slots only.
- The DYWC Member (and his/her companions) are requested to arrive at least 15 minutes before class scheduled at the designated assembly area.
- We will have a maximum of 12 students per class.

Class Cancellations

• Classes tend to fill up, especially during peak hours. Please cancel at least 2 hours prior to class schedule if you are unable to come, to allow others to be able to use the slot.

Decorum

- The DYWC Member and his/her companions, are enjoined from engaging in any unlawful, infringing, harmful, harassing, defamatory, threatening, vulgar, sexually explicit, racist, violent, immoral, religiously offensive, hateful or otherwise objectionable act or language invasive of or in breach of another person's privacy.
- The DYWC Member and his/her companions are liable to any damages incurred during the yoga class or stay at the resort and are obliged to pay for the said damages.



DATA COLLECTION AND PRIVACY

- Dakak Park and Beach Resort may collect and process the following information about you through membership forms:
 - Your contact details, including your email address, address, telephone numbers, and contact details of your next kin;
 - Health history;
 - Credit card information;
 - Any other information that you choose to provide to us or that you consent to us collecting.
- Photographs and videos may be taken of the classes and students. This authorizes the release of student's photos, images, video recordings and quotes that may be used for any advertisement and communication materials by Dakak Park and Beach Resort and SunshineLendsy Websites and official social media pages.

By purchasing a membership, you signi and agree to the terms and conditions	
Client's Signature Over Printed Name	Date Signed

Lendsy G. Solinaw Yoga Teacher – Dakak Resort

Svetlana Jalosjos De LeonGeneral Manager – Dakak Resort

